Saleem, Rabia

Lecturer

Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab,

Lahore, Pakistan

Contact No: 0300-4878969

Office No: 042-99213791 (105)

Email: rabiasaleem@puhcbf.edu.pk

Residential address: 11- A PGSH Society, Canal Road,

Baharia Town Chowk, Lahore

Educational Background

• M-Phil Business Administration (2014) CGPA:3.91 (2nd Position) Superior University, Lahore

Thesis: Impact of Psychological Empowerment on Organizational Commitment: The moderating role of Transformational Leadership

- MBA- Finance (2007) CGPA: 3.64 IBA, University of the Punjab, Lahore.
- Bachelors of Science (2005) CGPA: 3.63 Mathematics, Statistics & Economics, Government College University, Lahore.
- Intermediate (2003) Grade: A Mathematics, Statistics & Economics, Kinnaird College For Women, Lahore.
- SSCE (2001) Science Group Grade : A+ Queen Mary School, Lahore.

Professional Experience

- November 2007 January 2008 Tutor/ Instructor, Virtual University of Pakistan
- 2009- Present Lecturer, Hailey College Of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab, Lahore.

Research Interest

Relationship of Leadership styles with Employees Behavior

Conference attended/ Presented

• International Conference on Banking, Insurance & Business Management (2018) Hailey College of Banking and Finance, Lahore, Pakistan.

- International Conference on Banking, Insurance & Business Management (2017) Hailey College of Banking and Finance, Lahore, Pakistan.
- Conference on Banking, Insurance & Business Management (2016) Hailey College of Banking and Finance, Lahore, Pakistan.
- International conference on Management and Research (2013) Superior University, Lahore.
- International conference on Management and Research (2012) Superior University, Lahore.

Teaching Activities

- Quantitative Methods and Techniques
- Business Mathematics and calculus
- Economics
- Contemporary studies in Business

Non- Teaching Activities

- Convener Canteen Committee Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab.
- Member Sports (Girls) Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab.
- Member Quality Enhancement Cell, Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab.
- Member Excursion Committee (Girls) Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab, Lahore.
- Member of Admission and Examination Committee Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab.
- Member of Scholar Committee Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab.
- Member of Co-curricular Activities Hailey College of Banking and Finance, University of the Punjab.